504378786 05/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4425481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/04/2015	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERLINDE KUEHN	05/18/2017
BERNHARD KUEHN	05/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EZELLERON INC.
Street Address:	50 WESTON ST.
City:	HARTFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8841037	
Patent Number:	9105917	
Patent Number:	9583772	
Patent Number:	8361295	
Application Number:	12998886	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-727-8268

Email: andy@arapackelaw.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW S RAPACKE

Address Line 1: 950 S. PINE ISLAND RD., SUITE A-150

Address Line 4: PLANTATION, FLORIDA 33324

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IITTER: ANDREW S RAPACKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew S Rapacke/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2017	

PATENT REEL: 042460 FRAME: 0291

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sascha Assignment 2 Executed#page1.tif

source=Sascha Assignment 2 Executed#page2.tif

source=Sascha Assignment 2 Executed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042460 FRAME: 0292

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gerlinde Kuehn and Bernhard Kuehn, as individuals, located at Steinbacher Str. 10, 66822 Lebach, Germany, are the owners of the entire right, title, and interest in the new and useful improvements in: the "FUEL CELL SYSTEM WITH BURNER" for which United State Patent No. 8,841,037 was issued on Sept. 23, 2014; the "FUEL CELL STACK" for which United State Patent No. 9,105,917 was issued on Aug. 11, 2015; the "OXIDE-CERAMIC HIGH-TEMPERATURE FUEL CELL" for which United State Patent No. 9,583,772 was issued on Feb. 28, 2017; the "METHOD FOR PRODUCING METALLIC MOULDED BODIES COMPRISING A CERAMIC LAYER, METALLIC MOULDED BODY, AND THE USE OF THE SAME" for which United State Patent No. 8,361,295 was issued on Jan. 29, 2013; and the "SOLID OXIDE FUEL CELL WITH SPECIAL CELL GEOMETRY" application for which United State Patent Publication No. 20110294041 was issued on Dec. 1, 2011; and

WHEREAS, eZelleron Inc., a U.S. corporation, located at 50 Weston St., Hartford, CT, 06120, desires to acquire the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gerlinde Kuehn and Bernhard Kuehn hereby do sell, assign, and transfer undo said eZelleron Inc., effective as of November 4, 2015, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, applications, and Patents through the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified applications, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension, or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said applications; the same for

1/3

eZelleron Inc.'s legal representatives, assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid eZelleron Inc., and its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions, applications and Patents in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on this, the $\frac{\sqrt{2}^{46}}{20}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{20}$.

Gerlinde Kuehn

By: Gerlinge Mules

Bernhard Kuehn

By: January Cine

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have executed	I this assignment on this	s, the $\frac{\sqrt{8}}{4}$ day
of	<u> </u>	20/4		

eZelleron Inc.

Name: Sascha Kuehn

Title: President

3/3

PATENT REEL: 042460 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 05/22/2017